PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that following 10 candidates for
recruitment to 02 POSTS OF ASSISTANT / SUPERINTENDENT DAR-UL-AMAN (BS-16)

ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (03) YEARS IN THE PUNJAB

AUOQAF ORGANIZATION IN AUOAF AND RELIGIOUS AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT have

been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 03-12-2023.

2.

Call up letters for interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC as per the

approved schedule. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3.

as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules.

The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview

It will be obligatory for the

candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of

Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.
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11815
11851
13885
30878
31388
40286
50714
60433
60947
70194

89000521
89000835
89000992
89001012
89000006
89001692
89000595
89001027
89001084
89002103

This Result

ARSLAN SHAHZAD
HUSNAIN EHSAN
MUHAMMAD MUTEEB
TANVEER SHAFAAT
MUHAMMAD HASSAN
TARIQ JAVAID

MUHAMMAD AZAM
MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HANIF
IRFAN UL HAQ

NAEEM ULLAH

FATHER'S NAME

LIAQAT ALI
MUHAMMAD EHSAN
MUHAMMAD ISMAIL
SHAFAAT AHMAD
SAGHEER AHMAD
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
GHULAM SHABBIR
MUHAMMAD HANIF
ABDUL HAQ

ABDUL GHAFOOR

intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be

considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final selection. The above result has been compiled in

ascending order of the roll numbers of candidates. Any claim for merit position on the basis of this

notice will not be accepted.

5.

The candidates who have failed to qualify for interview can download their

provisional result intimation cards from PPSC website (ppsc.gop.pk) after three (03) days by

clicking Single Paper DMC Button. The result intimation cards will remain on the website for thirty
(30) days.

6.

The candidates who want to get their papers rechecked are advised to apply along

with original online deposit receipt of Rs.200/- as rechecking fee within 07 days of the declaration of

this result. After which no request for rechecking/recounting of marks will be entertained.
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Dated:

AFZAAL AHMAD
SECRETARY
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