

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that following 10 candidates for recruitment to 02 POSTS OF ASSISTANT / SUPERINTENDENT DAR-UL-AMAN (BS-16)
ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (03) YEARS IN THE PUNJAB
AUQAF ORGANIZATION IN AUQAF AND RELIGIOUS AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 03-12-2023.

- 2. Call up letters for interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC as per the approved schedule. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. <u>It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.</u>

			<u>OPEN MERIT</u>	
<u>SR.</u>	<b>ROLL</b>	<b>DIARY</b>	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	<b>FATHER'S NAME</b>
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>		
1	11815	89000521	ARSLAN SHAHZAD	LIAQAT ALI
2	11851	89000835	HUSNAIN EHSAN	MUHAMMAD EHSAN
3	13885	89000992	MUHAMMAD MUTEEB	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL
4	30878	89001012	TANVEER SHAFAAT	SHAFAAT AHMAD
5	31388	89000006	MUHAMMAD HASSAN	SAGHEER AHMAD
6	40286	89001692	TARIQ JAVAID	MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
7	50714	89000595	MUHAMMAD AZAM	GHULAM SHABBIR
8	60433	89001027	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HANIF	MUHAMMAD HANIF
9	60947	89001084	IRFAN UL HAQ	ABDUL HAQ
10	70194	89002103	NAEEM ULLAH	ABDUL GHAFOOR

- 4. This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection. The above result has been compiled in ascending order of the roll numbers of candidates. Any claim for merit position on the basis of this notice will not be accepted.
- 5. The candidates who have failed to qualify for interview can download their provisional result intimation cards from PPSC website (ppsc.gop.pk) after three (03) days by clicking Single Paper DMC Button. The result intimation cards will remain on the website for thirty (30) days.
- 6. The candidates who want to get their papers rechecked are advised to apply along with original online deposit receipt of Rs.200/- as rechecking fee within 07 days of the declaration of this result. After which no request for rechecking/recounting of marks will be entertained.

<u>Case No.</u> 6 M 2023 <u>Dated:</u> 27-12-2023

AFZAAL AHMAD SECRETARY PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LAHORE.